Loans to students under normal banking terms and the Government Guaranteed Scheme - cumulative data
Period: 15 April 2013 to 30 September 2024

Rupees
Students Loans approved - Amount outstanding as at
15 April 2013 to 30 September 2024 30 September 2024
Banks
Normal banking terms Government Normal banking Government
Guaranteed Scheme terms* Guaranteed Scheme
1 |The Mauritius Commercial Bank Limited 2,109,983,685 22,834,403 721,817,403 82,431
2 |Absa Bank (Mauritius) Limited 46,639,080 11,889,637 27,253,268 -
3 The Hongkong a_md ?hanghai Banking 56,403,227 4,352,200 i i
Corporation Limited
4 |Bank of Baroda - - - -
5 |Habib Bank Limited - - - -
6 |SBM Bank (Mauritius) Ltd 678,933,181 16,640,700 250,095,425 129,540
7 |Standard Bank (Mauritius) Limited - - - -
8 |MauBank Ltd 162,515,700 18,436,897 65,534,285 21,387
9 |BCP Bank (Mauritius) Ltd 18,765,000 - 7,983,736 -
10 |JAfrAsia Bank Limited - - - -
11 |Bank One Limited 79,793,060 344,000 20,362,186 -
12 |SBI (Mauritius) Ltd 19,630,000 400,000 1,459,105 -
13 JABC Banking Corporation Ltd 12,953,000 122,500 6,058,293 -
TOTAL 3,185,615,933 75,020,337 1,100,563,700 233,357

Date of data: The table has been compiled on the basis of figures reported by the banks as at 30 September 2024.

*The figures may include student loans granted under normal banking terms prior to 15 April 2013.

Figures may not add up due to rounding.

! Figures are as at 06 July 2024 following the effective transfer of part of The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation limited's undertaking to Absa Bank (Mauritius) Limited.

Bank of Mauritius
29 October 2024



